



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
The Grounds Sewer Phase 3 Project No: 2020-007B
Bids Received November 1st, 2024 at 10:00 AM in Conf Rm C

	1	2	3	4
CONTRACTOR:	B.R.S. Inc.	Park Construction of NC, Inc.	State Utility Contractors	Richard D Suggs Const. Inc.
ADDRESS:	208 N. HWY 49 Richfield, NC 28137	PO Box 500 Morrisville, NC 27560	PO Box 5019 Monroe, NC 28111	4610 Paige Road Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124
LICENSE #:	20414	61200	17793	25338

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,232.00	\$ 38,232.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,334.00	\$ 24,334.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 51,453.00	\$ 51,453.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 306,000.00
5	SP-03	Select Material	100	TN	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	SP-04	Borrow Excavation	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.06	\$ 4,106.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	SP-05	Rock Excavation	2500	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 326,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500,000.00
8	226	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
9	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	500	TN	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	800	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	520	Aggregate Base Course	50	TN	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
12	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	25	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
13	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
14	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
15	858	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	25	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
17	876	Rip Rap, Class B	50	TN	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	876	Rip Rap, Class 2	260	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00
19	876	Geotextile for Drainage	600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 120 mils	0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	SP-07	Stream Pump Around Operations (Stream A Bypass - Sta 35+50)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	SP-07	Stream Pump Around Operations (Stream A Bypass - Sta 70+20)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	SP-07	Stream Pump Around Operations (Stream L Bypass - Sta 2+00)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
25	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	5360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 23,048.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,160.00
26	SP-09	Silt Fence Outlet	30	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	400	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
28	SP-10	Coir Fiber Matting	550	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00
29	1660	Seeding and Mulching	4.25	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 20,038.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,250.00
30	SP-11	Riparian Seeding	2.06	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,630.00
Sanitary Sewer												
31	WSACC 01025	8" PVC to 6' Depth	45	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 114.25	\$ 5,141.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00
32	WSACC 01025	8" PVC 6'-8' Depth	50	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	WSACC 01025	8" PVC 8'-10' Depth	20	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
34	WSACC 01025	12" PVC 6'-8' Depth	3010	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 319,060.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 475,580.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 586,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 602,000.00
35	WSACC 01025	12" PVC 8'-10' Depth	218	LF	\$ 137.00	\$ 29,866.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 35,316.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,600.00

36	WSACC 01025	12" PVC 10'-12' Depth	0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ 174.00	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	WSACC 01025	8" Restrained DI Pipe to 6' Depth	0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 139.00	\$ -	\$ 255.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	WSACC 01025	12" Restrained DI Pipe to 6' Depth	0	LF	\$ 172.00	\$ -	\$ 174.00	\$ -	\$ 280.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	WSACC 01025	12" Restrained DI Pipe 6'-8' Depth	0	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ -	\$ 176.00	\$ -	\$ 290.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40	WSACC 01025	12" Restrained DI Pipe 8'-10' Depth	0	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	WSACC 01026	12" Restrained DI Pipe over 10' Depth	0	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 227.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	WSACC 01027	12" Restrained DI Carrier Pipe	725	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 88,450.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 192,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,000.00
43	1540	24" Steel Encasement Pipe (t-.250"), inc. Spider Supports	719	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 161,775.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 184,064.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 215,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 179,750.00
44	SP-12	Bore and Jack of 24" Steel Pipe in Soil	184	LF	\$ 625.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 237,912.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 193,200.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 182,896.00
45	SP-12	Bore and Jack of 24" Steel Pipe not in Soil	184	LF	\$ 875.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 491,832.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 441,600.00
46	WSACC 01025	4' Dia Standard MH	22	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 6,865.00	\$ 151,030.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
47	WSACC 01025	4' Dia MH Additional Depth	89	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 20,915.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 31,773.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,700.00
48	WSACC 01025	Vent Pipe	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	WSACC 01025	Anti-Seep Collar	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 21,816.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
50	WSACC 01024	Tie to Ex. Sewer System	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27,333.00	\$ 27,333.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Base Bid Price						\$1,887,211.00	\$2,543,364.00	\$2,764,220.00	\$3,203,651.00			
Contingency Allowance (10 % of Base Bid Price)						\$188,721.10	\$254,336.40	\$276,422.00	\$320,365.10			
Total Bid Price (Base Bid + Contingency Allowance)						\$2,075,932.10	\$2,797,700.40	\$3,040,642.00	\$3,524,016.10			
All Addenda Acknowledged (2)						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Bid Security (5%)						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

Enrique A. Blat



11/1/2024